504154772 12/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4201446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DARRYL D'LIMA	10/25/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC (D/B/A AMTI)
Street Address:	176 WALTHAM STREET
City:	WATERTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14661190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)235-4409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7812354407

Email: acollins@akcpatents.com

Correspondent Name: AKC PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 215 GROVE STREET

Address Line 4: NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMTI-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALIKI K. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Aliki K. Collins #43558/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=DLimaAssignment#page1.tif source=DLimaAssignment#page2.tif source=DLimaAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504154772 REEL: 040773 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we:

- (1) Bruce F. White,
- (2) Darryl D'Lima, residing in
- (1) 11 Margaret Street, Boston, MA 02113
- (2) 5091 Ruette De Mar, San Diego, CA 92130

have invented an invention entitled:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LIGAMENT INSERTION IN KNEE JOINT SURGERIES USING ADAPTIVE MIGRATION OF LIGAMENT INSERTION GEOMETRY"

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/661,190 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on 3/18/2015;

And whereas Advanced Mechanical Technology, Inc., (d/b/a AMTI) a Massachusetts Company, having a place of business at 176 Waltham Street, Watertown, MA 02472 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all

1

Docket No. AMTI-103

papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at	
(1) _	;
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appear	d and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his fre
	day of
Seal	Notary Public

(2) Executed at _	San	Diego, CA	, on	0ct.	25	201:6
	(2)	Day ()	Lewa		;	

State of CACounty of SAN DEN-

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of ______, 2018 6

Seal

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.



Notary Public

3